
Dial

911
For Emergency

Help!

511
For Road & 

Travel

Help!

652-3181
For Advertising

Help!

Public NoticeFOSTER COUNTY INDEPENDENT                                                                                                                                      
           Page 7

MONDAY, MARCH 7, 2022                               

SECTION 101
ADVERTISEMENT 

FOR BIDS
Notice is hereby given that 

sealed bids will be received for 
the Water Main Loop, J21-00-126, 
in Carrington North Dakota.  Bids 
will be received by the City Audi-
tor, at the office of the City Auditor, 
until 2:00 pm on Thursday, March 
17th and then at said office all bids 
properly submitted will be publicly 
opened and read aloud.

Digital copies of the Bidding 
Documents are available at www.in-
terstateeng.com or www.questcdn.
com for a fee of $30.00. These 
documents may be downloaded 
by selecting this project from the 
“Bid Documents” tab and by enter-
ing Quest Project Number 8134180 
on the “Search Projects” page. For 
assistance and free membership 
registration, contact QuestCDN at 
(952) 233-1632 or info@questcdn.
com. Paper copies of the Bidding 
Documents may be obtained from 
Interstate Engineering, located at 
1903 12th Avenue SW, Jamestown, 
North Dakota 58401, for a fee of 
$80.00 per set. The bidding and 
contract documents may also be 
examined at this same location. Any 
technical questions may be directed 
to Travis Dillman at (701) 252-0234.

The project will consist of the 
following approximate quantities: 
2,700’ of 8” PVC Watermain, 500’ of 
Horizontal Boring and steel casing 
pipe, gate valves, fire hydrants and 
all miscellaneous work necessary 
therefore and incidental thereto.  

Each bid will be submitted on 
the basis of a cash payment for 
work. It will be enclosed in a sealed 
envelope addressed to the above 
mentioned City Auditor, 103 10th 
Ave North, PO Box 501, Carrington, 
ND 58421 and shall be designat-
ed that the bid is for “Water Main 
Loop.” The bid shall be accompa-
nied by a Bidder’s Bond in a sepa-
rate envelope in the amount of five 
percent (5%) of the full amount of 
the bid, executed by the Bidder as 
Principal and by a Surety Company 
authorized to do business in North 
Dakota. If the Principal’s bid is ac-
cepted by the City of Carrington and 
the contract awarded, the principal, 
within ten (10) days after the Notice 
of Award, will be required to execute 
and effect a contract in accordance 
with the terms of the principal’s bid 
and any requirements and condi-
tions of the City of Carrington.

Bid and Bid Bond must be ex-
ecuted by a principal.  Signatures 
by other than a president, vice 
president, or CEO, must be ac-
companied by sufficient evidence 
(duly executed meeting minutes, 
resolution, power of attorney, etc.) 
to indicate that the signatory has 
the authority to bind the company or 
organization.

A Contractor’s Bond, as re-
quired by Section 48 01.2-10 of the 
North Dakota Century Code, shall 
be included with the executed Con-
tract Documents.  The Bid Security 
shall be as required in Section 48 
01.2-05 of the North Dakota Cen-
tury Code.

All bidders must be licensed for 

the highest amount of their bids, as 
required by Section 43 07 05 of the 
North Dakota Century Code and 
a copy of the license or certificate 
of renewal thereof issued shall be 
enclosed in the required bid bond 
envelope.

No bid will be read or consid-
ered which does not fully comply 
with the above provisions as to 
Bond and Licenses, and any defi-
cient bid submitted will be resealed 
and returned to the Bidder immedi-
ately.

The OWNER retains the right 
to reject any or all of the bids sub-
mitted and to waive any informality 
in any bid and to hold all bids for 
a period not to exceed thirty (30) 
days from said date of opening and 
to hold the three low bids and bid 
securities for a period not to exceed 
sixty (60) days from said date of bid 
opening.

The work on the improvements 
is to commence upon a date to be 
specified by the OWNER, notice of 
which will be given to the success-
ful bidder ten (10) days in advance 
of the start of construction.  The 
Contractor will be required to com-
mence construction, and in an ap-
proved sequence, complete the 
project by September 1, 2022. 

By order of The City of Car-
rington, Carrington, North Dakota

Jennifer Gast, City Auditor
Carrington, North Dakota
Dated this 14th day of February, 

2022. 
(Publish February 21, 28

& March 7, 2022)  

Hours of Hunting are 1/2 hour before sunrise to 1/2 hour after sunset.

Regular license fees apply with no service charge added. 

��������	�
����������
����

�������
�����
�������
����

�������	
��
������
���������
���	���

�������	
��	�
���	��������

��	���
����
����
�
������
������ 
!�

�����""
�����"��
���� �"
!�
�##
��$���"!��!�%�
����
����!��
&&'((')*#
������������������� 

�!�!����"�!��
#$$���%�&��
&�'�%�� ��(����

	����)�
"����*'�+$++
,-$$��. .

�
���+
�,
 !��
�����"��
 ����"
$�+
��
��-��"!��
�+
�$����� 
$��$���.����/
��# �%
 ��
 ������ 
 0)*'&12'*&**#
��"�3
���!!��
��$$��!"
$�+
��
"��$�!!��
 !�
!��
�%�"���
�,
�������
����.����3
4))
�
5�%�
�%�3
��!#
&)*3
5�"$���63
�
727)7'
)1))
���
$�"!
��
�����%��
�+
�����
*2#
�,

+��
����
!�
�!!���
�
������
������ 
���
����
����
"������
 ,�����!��"
��
�""�"!����
����!�� 
!�
�
��"�����!+3
����"�
���!��!
!��
����!$��!
�,
8���!�
�!
!��
���%�
!���'
�����
��$���
��
�����""
�!
���"!
"�%��
��+"
�����
!�
!��
������
������ #
�!��
!��"
12!�
��+
�,
9������+
1)11#
�#
��:��
;����3
<!�!�
8���!�
�,,����
���!�
�6�!�
����!$��!
�,
8���!�

��������	�
����������
����

�������
�����
�������
����

�������	
��
�8�
�=�<���
�9
=����
�����<

�������	
��	�
���	��������

��	���
;���
����
�
������
������ 
!�


�����""
�����"��
���� �"
!�
�##
��$���"!��!�%�
����
��!����
&&')(#

������������� 
�!�!����"�!��

#$$���%�&��
&�'�%�� ��(����
	����)�
"����*'�+$++

,-$$��. .
�
���+
�,
 !��
�����"��
 ����"
$�+
��
��-��"!��
�+
�$����� 
%�!�����/��# �%
��
 ������ 
 0)*'&12'1(>(#
��"�3
���!!��
��$$��!"
$�+
��
"��$�!!��
!�
!��
�'
%�"���
�,
=�!��
������"3
4))
�
5�%�
�%�3
��!#
&)*3
5�"$���63
�
727)7')1))
���
$�"!
��
�����%��
�+
�����
*2#
�,
+��
����
!�
�!!���
�
������
������ 
���
����
����
"������
,�����!��"
��
�""�"!����
����!�� 
!�
�
��"�����!+3
����"�
���!��!
!��
����!$��!
�,
8���!�
�!
!��
���%�
!��������
��$���

��
�����""
�!
���"!
"�%��
��+"
�����
!�
!��
������
������ #
�!��
!��"
12!�
��+
�,
9������+
1)11#
�#
��:��
;����3
<!�!�
8���!�
�,,����
���!�
�6�!�
����!$��!
�,
8���!�

NOTICE TO 
CONTRACTORS

The North Dakota Department 
of Transportation (NDDOT) will re-
ceive bids for the construction of 
the following project(s):

Job No.: 23431
Project No(s).: HES-6-

999(054)
Length: 0
Type: PAVEMENT MARKING
County(s): FOSTER, BARNES, 

CASS, CAVALIER, GRAND 
FORKS, GRIGGS, NELSON, 
PEMBINA, RAMSEY, STEELE, & 
WALSH Cos

Location: VARIOUS US/
STATE HIGHWAYS - GRAND 
FORKS DISTRICT

Bids will be received via the Bid 
Express on-line bidding exchange 
at www.bidx.com until 09:30AM, 
March 25, 2022. Bids will be 
opened at that time at the NDDOT 
building on the capitol grounds in 
Bismarck and the bid results will 
be distributed and posted online at 
https://www.dot.nd.gov/business/
bidinfo.htm approximately 30 min-
utes after bids are opened.

The proposal forms, plans, and 
specifications are available on the 
NDDOT website at http://www.dot.
nd.gov and may be inspected at 
the Construction Services Division, 
608 East Boulevard Avenue, Bis-
marck, North Dakota. 

All bidders not currently 
prequalified with NDDOT must 
submit an online Contractor’s 
Prequalification request to the De-
partment at least ten (10) business 
days prior to the bid opening.  The 
online application can be found 
on the NDDOT website at https://
www.dot.nd.gov/business/contrac-
tors.htm 

NDDOT reserves the right to 
reject any and all proposals, waive 
technicalities, or to accept such as 
may be determined in the best in-
terests of the state.

For disability/language assis-
tance, call 701-328-2978.

Requested by:
William T. Panos, Director
North Dakota Department of 

Transportation
(Publish March 7, 2022)

CARRINGTON 
MUNICIPAL COURT

February 22-28, 2022
Anthony J. Riley, Carrollton, Mo.: 

exceeded speed limit, failed to carry 
registration in vehicle, $40

Sara Mae Reese, McHenry, N.D.: 
exceeded speed limit, $40

Matthew Anthony Strandberg, 
Sherwood, N.D.: exceeded speed 
limit, $25

Yancy Joseph Ruport, Carrington, 
N.D.: driving without liability insur-
ance, $150

Alexis Danielle Schwab, Sioux 
Falls, S.D.: exceeded speed limit, $15

Scott Allen House, Carrington, 
N.D.: failure to obtain N.D. Driver’s 
license, $20

Dason James Longie, Fort Tot-
ten, N.D.: exceeded speed limit, $15; 
unlawful possession of drug para-
phernalia, $50

Holly A. Walen, McHenry, N.D.: 
use of safety belts, $20

Catherine Ann Berg, Mandan, 
N.D.: exceeded speed limit, $10

Kristen R. Hewitt, Carrington, 
N.D.: failed to yield at intersection, 
$20

Shandericka Monique Davis, 
New Orleans, La.: exceeded speed 
limit, $15; drove vehicle other than 
permitted by class of license, $20

James Lee Hargrove, Minot, N.D.: 
exceeded speed limit, $10

Notice of Public 
Hearing 

FOSTER COUNTY PLANNING 
AND ZONING BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 
FOR INCREASE IN ANIMAL 

UNITS IN ANIMAL FEEDING 
OPERATION

Spickler Ranch, 8377 7th Park-
way NE, Glenfield, ND 58464, is 
proposing an increase from 1,000 
animal units to 2,000 animal units 
to their existing animal feeding op-
eration in the SE1/4 of 25-147-64 
(Larrabee Township).  The hearing 
is to determine whether a condition-
al use permit should be granted to 
Spickler Ranch for the increase in 
animal units.  

Documents are available for 
inspection during office hours (8:00 
A.M. to noon and 1:00 P.M. to 4:30 
P.M. Monday through Friday) in the 
Auditor’s office in the Foster Coun-
ty Courthouse and on the Foster 
County web site (https://fostercoun-
ty.com/index.php) under Upcoming 
Events.  The hearing will be held 
Tuesday, March 15, 2022 at 7:00 
A.M. in the Commissioners’ room 
at the Foster County Courthouse, 
1000 5th Street N, Carrington, ND 
58421.  To join the meeting by 
conference call, call 701-652-2663 
and, when prompted, enter code 
24411.

(Publish March 7 & 14, 2022)


